BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 733 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "of" insert "<u>repealing a prohibition against a person being in or on</u> <u>a certain railroad vehicle under certain circumstances; repealing a certain penalty;</u>"; in line 4, strike "equipment" and substitute "<u>vehicles</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 14 through 20, inclusive; and after line 20, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article - Criminal Law

Section 6-503

Annotated Code of Maryland

(As enacted by Chapter (H.B. 11) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2002)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 4, inclusive; after line 4, insert:

"<u>6-503.</u>

[(a) Except as authorized by law or the rules of the railroad company, a person may not be in or on a railroad vehicle on a railroad track in the State.

(b) <u>A person who violates this section is guilty of a misdemeanor and on conviction is</u> subject to imprisonment not exceeding 1 month or a fine not exceeding \$25 or both.]";

in line 5, after "(A)" insert "(<u>1</u>)"; in the same line, strike "PART" and substitute "<u>SECTION</u>,"; in line 6, strike "(B)" and substitute "(<u>2</u>)"; in the same line, strike "(1)" and substitute "(<u>1</u>)"; in lines 6 and 8, in each instance, strike "TRAIN" and substitute "<u>RAILROAD VEHICLE</u>"; in line 9, strike "(2)" and substitute "(<u>II</u>)"; in line 10, strike "(C)" and substitute "(<u>3</u>)"; in the same line, strike "(1)" and substitute "(<u>II</u>)"; in lines 12, 13, 15, 17, 18, 19, 21, and 23, strike "(2)", "(I)", "(II)", "(3)", "(I)",

SB0733/108774/1 JPR Amendments to SB 733 Page 2 of 2

"(II)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(II)", "1.", "2.", "(III)", "1.", "2.", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively; in lines 24 and 25, in each instance, strike "ITS"; in lines 26, 27, and 28, strike "(F)", "(1)", and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(6)", "(1)", and "(II)", respectively; in line 30, strike "(3)" and substitute "(III)"; and in the same line, strike "(I)" and substitute "1.".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(II)" and substitute "<u>2</u>."; in line 3, strike "(G)" and substitute "<u>(7)</u>"; in line 4, strike "CARS ARE SWITCHED AND MADE UP INTO TRAINS" and substitute "<u>VEHICLES ARE SWITCHED OR CONNECTED</u>"; in line 5, strike "CARS, LOCOMOTIVES," and substitute "<u>VEHICLES</u>"; strike in its entirety line 7; in line 8, before "THIS" insert "<u>(B)</u>"; in the same line, strike "PART" and substitute "<u>SECTION</u>"; in line 9, strike "TRAIN" and substitute "<u>RAILROAD VEHICLE</u>"; strike in its entirety line 32; in line 33, strike "(A)" and substitute "<u>(C)</u>"; in the same line, before "WITHOUT" insert "<u>(1)</u>"; and strike beginning with "OF" in line 34 down through "FLATBED," in line 36 and substitute "<u>OR INSIDE OF A RAILROAD VEHICLE</u>, <u>INCLUDING A FLATBED</u>".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "(B)" and substitute "(2)"; in lines 1 and 9, in each instance, strike "SECTION" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTION</u>"; strike in its entirety line 4; in line 5, strike "(A)" and substitute "(D)"; in the same line, before "WITHOUT" insert "(1)"; in line 9, strike "(B)" and substitute "(2)"; and strike in their entirety lines 12 and 13, inclusive.